RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1.Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Phillip J. Emmett Terry C. Wells Dennis L. Venable James E. Bollman	February 27, 2007 February 22, 2007 March 12, 2007 February 22, 2007			
Thomas C. Rich David E. Rumph	February 25, 2007 February 22, 2007	Name: Internal Address:	Xerox Corporation PO Box 1600	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: City:	800 Long Ridge Road Stamford	
Execution Date(s)See A	bove in Box 1	State:	Connecticut	
⊠ Assignment		Country: US	Zip: 06904-1600	
4. Application or pater Patent Applica	• •		dress(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠No 20050017-US-NP	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of Applications and pater	nts involved: 1	
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: New York Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: dbasc	Duane C. Basch Basch & Nickerson LLP 1777 Penfield Road Penfield Zip: 14526 585-899-3970 585-899-3973 n@bnpatentlaw.com	☐ Authorized to be ch☐ Authorized to be ch☐ Enclosed☐ None required (gov 8. Payment Information	ernment interest not affecting title) on st 4 Numbers t Number 24-0037	
9. Signature:		Date <u>3</u> //	5/07	
Name of Person Signing Duane C. Basch, 34,545				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 20050017-US-NP The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A THREADED SCHEDULER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on **December 20, 2006** as Application Number 11/613,483. ⊠ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 60/752,423 filed 12/21/2005. Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of Itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox: (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon: (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox: and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. Phillip J. Emmett _____ Date _____ Terry C. Wells _____ Date _____ Dennis L. Venable _____Date _____ James E. Bollman

_____Date

_____Date _____

Thomas C. Rich

David E. Rumph

Attorney Docket No.: 20050017-US-NP
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A THREADED SCHEDULER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

____ is being executed concurrently herewith,
___ was first executed on
____ was first executed on
____ was filed on December 20, 2006 as Application Number 11/613,483.

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 60/752,423 filed 12/21/2005.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Dale	
Phillip J. Emmett		
Terry E. Wells	Date	
Terry &. Wells	,	
	Date	
Dennis L. Venable		
	Date	
James E. Bollman		
	Date	
Thomas C. Rich		_
Laid Glad	Date 2/22/07	
David E. Rumph /		

Attorney Docket No.: 20050017-US-NP
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A THREADED SCHEDULER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herewith, | was first executed on | was first executed on | was filed on December 20, 2006 as Application Number 11/613,483.

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s), 60/752,423 filed 12/21/2005.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Date
Phillip J. Emmett	
Terry C. Wells	Date
Dennis L. Venable	_ Date 3//2/ 07
James E. Bollman	_ Date
Thomas C. Rich	Date
David E. Rumph	_ Date

Attorney Docket No.: 20050017-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A THREADED SCHEDULER** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,	
was first executed on	
was filed on December 20, 2006 as Application Number 11/613,483.	
Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 60/752,423 filed 12/21/2	2005.

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Date
Phillip J. Emmett	
	Date
Terry C. Wells	
	Date
Dennis L. Venable	
Jan & Bolhman	Date 2/22/2007
ames E. Bollman	
	Date
Thomas C. Rich	
	Date
David E. Rumph	

Attorney Docket No.: 20050017-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING A THREADED SCHEDULER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,
was first executed on
was filed on December 20, 2006 as Application Number 11/613,483.
☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 60/752,423 filed 12/21/2005

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	Date
Phillip J. Emmett	
	Date
Terry C. Wells	
	Date
Dennis L. Venable	
	Date
James E. Bollman Romes C Ril	Date 2007/02/25
Thomas C. Rich	
	Date
David E. Rumph	

PATENT REEL: 019025 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 03/15/2007